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Coronavirus Disease 2019 (COVID-19)

Cases in the U.S.

Last updated on June 5, 2020

TOTAL CASES TOTAL DEATHS
1,862,656 108,064
20,555 New Cases* 1,035 New Deaths*

Want More Data?
CDC COVID Data Tracker

Cases & Deaths by Jurisdiction
34 jurisdictions report more than 10,000 cases of COVID-19.

This map shows COVID-19 cases and deaths reported by U.S. states, the District of Columbia, New York City, and other
U.S.-affiliated jurisdictions. Hover over the map to see the number of cases and deaths reported in each jurisdiction. To
go to a jurisdiction’s health department website, click on the jurisdiction on the map.
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https://www.cdc.gov/
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-nCoV/index.html
https://www.cdc.gov/covid-data-tracker/index.html

AS GU MH

Jurisdictions

Alabama &
Alaska &
American Samo:
Arizona &
Arkansas 4
California &
Colorado &
Connecticut 4

Delaware &

Washington D.C

Florida &

Idaho 4

Indiana &

Kentucky &

Louisiana &
Maine &
Marshall Islands
Maryland &
Massachusetts [
Michigan £
Micronesia £
Minnesota &
Mississippi &
Missouri &
Montana &
Nebraska &

Nevada @

Naw Hamnechira

FM || MP

19,082
513

0
22,753
8,425
119,807
27,360
43,239
9,773
9,120
58,701
49,847
179
619
3,054
124,759
36,096
20,804
10,170
10,705
41,562
2,446
0
56,770
102,063
58,241
0
26,273
16,560
14,057
539
15,117

9,090

A R7R

PW

PR

Vi

18,776
N/A
N/A
22,753
N/A
N/A
24,848
41,171
8,832
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
2,763
124,759
N/A
N/A
10,170
10,479
N/A
2,181
N/A
N/A
98,376
58,241
N/A
N/A
16,447
N/A
539
N/A

N/A

NI/A

306
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
2,512
2,068
941
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

291

N/A

N/A

226
N/A
265
N/A
N/A

3,687

N/A
N/A
113

N/A

N/A

N/A

NI/A

b

praremp

653

10

996
151
4,422
1,512
4,007
388
475
2,607

2,147

17

83
5,736
2,231
580
222
458
2,883

95

2,702
7,201

5,585

1,126
794
789
17
186

429

27

651
N/A
N/A
996
N/A
N/A
1,195
3,171
364
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
63
5,736
2,052
N/A
N/A
456
2,772
N/A
N/A
2,580
7,062
5,585
N/A
1,115
778
N/A
17
N/A

N/A

NI/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

317

836

24

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

20

179

N/A

N/A

111

N/A

N/A

122

139

N/A

11

16

N/A

N/A

N/A

NI/A



New Jersey 4 162,530 N/A N/A 11,970 N/A N/A

New Mexico @ 8,353 N/A N/A 383 N/A N/A
New York & 169,727 N/A N/A 8,259 N/A N/A
New York City 202,319 202,319 0 21,752 16,992 4,760
North Carolina & 31,966 N/A N/A 960 N/A N/A
North Dakota £ 2,706 N/A N/A 66 N/A N/A
Northern Marian 26 N/A N/A 2 N/A N/A
Ohio & 37,282 34,639 2,643 2,339 2,117 222
Oklahoma & 6,707 N/A N/A 347 N/A N/A
Oregon 4 4,474 4,350 124 159 159 0
Palau & 0 N/A N/A 0 N/A N/A
Pennsylvania 4 74,385 72,292 2,093 5,886 N/A N/A
Puerto Rico 4 4,508 N/A N/A 140 N/A N/A
Rhode Island &' 15,325 N/A N/A 756 N/A N/A
South Carolina [ 13,005 13,005 0 525 525 0
South Dakota £ 5,247 N/A N/A 64 64 0
Tennessee & 25,289 N/A N/A 416 N/A N/A
Texas £ 69,920 N/A N/A 1,767 N/A N/A
Utah & 11,015 11,015 0 119 119 0
Vermont &£ 1,025 N/A N/A 55 N/A N/A
Virgin Islands & 71 N/A N/A 6 N/A N/A
Virginia £ 48,532 46,281 2,251 1,453 1,350 103
Washington £ 22,729 N/A N/A 1,138 N/A N/A
West Virginia @ 2,102 2,039 63 79 N/A N/A
Wisconsin £ 19,892 19,892 0 626 626 0
Wyoming & 921 709 212 17 17 0

About the Data
New York State’s case and death counts do not include New York City's counts.
Not all jurisdictions report confirmed and probable cases and deaths to CDC. When not available to CDC, it is noted as N/A.

Add U.S. Map to Your Website



Cases & Deaths by County

Select a state to view the number of cases and deaths by county. This data is courtesy of USAFacts.org [4

[ Select a State

New Cases by

Day

View County Data

The following chart shows the number of new COVID-19 cases reported each day in the U.S. since the beginning of the
outbreak. Hover over the bars to see the number of new cases by day.
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Scroll for additional info

The following chart shows the age of people with COVID-19. Hover over each bar or click on the plus (+) sign below the
chart to see the number of cases in each age group.

Data were collected from 1,500,126 people, and age was available for 1,497,211 (99.8%) people.
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https://usafacts.org/
https://www.cdc.gov/TemplatePackage/contrib/widgets/cdcCharts/iframe.html?chost=www.cdc.gov&cpath=/coronavirus/2019-ncov/cases-updates/cases-in-us.html&csearch=&chash=&ctitle=Cases%20in%20the%20U.S.%20%7C%20CDC&wn=cdcCharts&wf=/TemplatePackage/contrib/widgets/cdcCharts/&wid=cdcCharts3&mMode=widget&mPage=&mChannel=&host=www.cdc.gov&displayMode=wcms&configUrl=/coronavirus/2019-ncov/cases-updates/new_cases_by_day.json&dataUrl=/coronavirus/2019-ncov/json/new-cases-chart-data.json&class=mb-3#
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Cases by Race/Ethnicity

The following chart shows the race/ethnicity of people with COVID-19. Hover over each bar or click on the plus (+) sign
below the chart to see the percentage for each race/ethnicity group. Select from the “Age” dropdown list to see the
percentage for each age group.

Data were collected from 1,500,126 people, but race/ethnicity was only available for 636,341 (42.4 %) people. CDC is
working with states to provide more information on race/ethnicity for reported cases. The percent of reported cases that
include race/ethnicity data is increasing.



Filtered by Age: All Ages
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View Data -
American Indian / Alaska Native, Non-Hispanic Asian, Non-Hispanic Black, Non-Hispanic Hispanic/Latino Multiple/Other, Non-Hisp:

Percent of Cases 1.3% 4.2% 21.9% 32.9%

Scroll for additional info

These data only represent the geographic areas that contributed data on race/ethnicity. Every geographic area has a different racial and ethnic

composition. These data are not generalizable to the entire U.S. population.

If cases were distributed equally across racial and ethnic populations, one would expect to see more cases in those populations that are more

highly represented in geographic areas that contributed data.

Cases & Deaths among Healthcare Personnel

Data were collected from 1,502,795 people, but healthcare personnel status was only available for 323,412 (21.5%)
people. For the 69,761 cases of COVID-19 among healthcare personnel, death status was only available for 39,266

(56.3%).

CASES AMONG HCP DEATHS AMONG HCP

69,761 368



Previous Data

CDC has moved the following information to the Previous U.S. COVID-19 Case Data page.

e | evel of community transmission by jurisdiction — last updated May 18, 2020

Total number of cases by day — last updated April 28, 2020

Number of cases by source of exposure — last updated April 16, 2020

Number of cases from Wuhan, China and the Diamond Princess cruise — last updated April 16, 2020

Number of cases by illness start date — last updated April 15, 2020

About the Data

Updated Daily

This page is updated daily based on data confirmed at 4:00pm ET the day before.

Reported by Jurisdiction’s Health Department

Data on this page are reported voluntarily by each jurisdiction’s health department.

Number of Jurisdictions
There are currently 56 U.S.-affiliated jurisdictions reporting cases of COVID-19. This includes 50 states, District of

Columbia, Guam, New York City, the Northern Mariana Islands, Puerto Rico, and the U.S Virgin Islands. New York
State's case and death counts do not include New York City's counts as they are separate jurisdictions.

Confirmed & Probable Counts

As of April 14, 2020, CDC case counts and death counts include both confirmed and probable cases and deaths.
This change was made to reflect an interim COVID-19 position statement [4 issued by the Council for State
and Territorial Epidemiologists on April 5, 2020. The position statement included a case definition and made
COVID-19 a nationally notifiable disease.

A confirmed case or death is defined by meeting confirmatory laboratory evidence for COVID-19.

A probable case or death is defined by one of the following:

* Meeting clinical criteria AND epidemiologic evidence with no confirmatory laboratory testing performed for
COVID-19


https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/cases-updates/previouscases.html
https://cdn.ymaws.com/www.cste.org/resource/resmgr/2020ps/Interim-20-ID-01_COVID-19.pdf

e Meeting presumptive laboratory evidence AND either clinical criteria OR epidemiologic evidence

e Meeting vital records criteria with no confirmatory laboratory testing performed for COVID19

Not all jurisdictions report confirmed and probable cases and deaths to CDC. When not available to CDC, it is
noted as N/A.

Accuracy of Data

CDC does not know the exact number of COVID-19 illnesses, hospitalizations, and deaths for a variety of reasons.
COVID-19 can cause mild illness, symptoms might not appear immediately, there are delays in reporting and
testing, not everyone who is infected gets tested or seeks medical care, and there may be differences in how
jurisdictions confirm numbers.

Changes & Fluctuations in Data

Health departments may update case data over time when they receive more complete and accurate
information.

The number of new cases reported each day fluctuates. There is generally less reporting on the weekends and
holidays.

Differences between CDC and Jurisdiction Data

If the number of cases or deaths reported by CDC is different from the number reported by jurisdiction health
departments, data reported by jurisdictions should be considered the most up to date. The differences may be
due to the timing of the reporting and website updates.



More Information

COVIDView - A Weekly Surveillance Summary of U.S. COVID-19 Activity
Previous U.S. COVID-19 Case Data

FAQ: COVID-19 Data and Surveillance

Testing Data in the U.S.

World Map

Health Departments

Page last reviewed: June 5, 2020
Content source: National Center for Immunization and Respiratory Diseases (NCIRD), Division of Viral Diseases
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